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REVISED NOTIFICATION
P

Applications are invited from the Private candidates for MA (Previous and Final) Annual Examinations-2021 on the prescribed
examination form (available on the university website www uoch.edu pk) . as per the following schedule/fee structure given

below:
T
Submission of Forms with late Fee Rs. Submission of Ferms with double Fee up to
Examimation 100/- up to 11/06,/2021 28/06/2021
MA Previous Fresh
(Privete) Rs. 7600/- Rs. 12000/-

MA Final (Private)
|

Rs. 5600/- Rs. 10000/-
| MA One Paper/Viva Rs. 1750/- Rs. 3300/
! MA Two Papers Rs. 2850/- Rs. $500/-

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

1) The candidates are required to apply online and complete admission forms along-with all requirements as
prescribed in the Examination Admission Form duly singed by the Gazetted Officers(s) shall be sent/submitted
directly to the Examination Section on or before due date.

2) Failed in three (3) or more than three papers will be charged full fee.

3) Alrecady registered students are exempted from registration fec,

4) Claims of candidates, to have sent Admission Forms by Post, but not received or received after due date at the
Examination Section shall not be considered valid nor be entertained. It shall be tackled/settled with the postal
service by the candidate himself.

5) It must be noted that Examination Center is allotted based on Present address as mentioned in the NIC or on
the basis of Service Certificate /Parent Service / Resident Centificate. However, the University reserves the
right to allot any other center keeping in view the number of candidates in the area. Those who like to be
examined in place other than their present addresses should sent their Own/parents/spouse(s)/service/residence
certificates with the form. The certificate should also be attested by the Gazetted Officer(s).

6) After 28" June 2021, Examination Admission Form will be accepted with double fee plus fine of Rs. 500/~ for
delay of every 15 days or a maximum of Rs, 2000/« till two weeks prior to the commencement of examination,

7) Examination Fee once deposited can neither be refunded nor adjusted, if the candidate is otherwise eligible.
Fee deposited through money order/cross cheque will not be accepied.

8) Examination Fee can be deposited at the Bank of Khyber Chew Bazar Branch Danin Chitral.

9) Incomplete forms shall not be entertained.
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